oo
PSR :

o

“hia\zor BY {Errrw

s

EL
1

FORpMWRP

iﬁCTOR

26 »y7

] cConsent g Policy
[l Consent K Policy

/@J C 201

Dep’t Recomm..

P53 B S HA

Depatimental Concurrence

WD

Per Exec. Ofc.:

FROM:

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

BACKGROUND:

FINANCIAL.:

Funds are included in the District's FY 2010-2011 budget.

SUBMITTAL TO THE FLOOD CONTROL AND
WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

qol®

General Manager-Chief Engineer

SUBJECT: Norco MDP Line NA-3 & North Norco Channel Line N-1, Stage 2
Project Nos. 2-0-00075 and 2-0-00143-02; Project Award

-
e
e

132346

SUBMITTAL DATE:

August 10, 2010

The Board approve the low bid submitted by the firm of Alcon Colorado Engineering, Inc. for
$979,094.00 for the construction of the above referenced project.
Authorize the Chairman to execute the contract on behalf of the District.

The bid documents have been reviewed and approved for award by County Counsel.

ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITH THE CLERK CF THE BOARD

WARREN D. WILLIAMS
rip General Manager-Chief Engineer
Current F.Y. District Cost:  $ 979,094 n Current Year Budget: Ye€s
FINDA :‘TCRAL CurrentF.Y. County Cost:  $ N/A Budget Adjustment:  No
Annual Net District Cost: $ N/A For Fiscal Year: 2010-2011
: Positions To B
SOURCE OF FUNDS: 25120 947420 527980 Zone 2 Construction Contracts De?estle;: r::ser 2_33 ]
APPRQ{E P Requires 4/5 Vote | [ ]
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: //Q¢ )> é .
BV'/ \/ - - el
County Executive Office Signature Merry Norris
[
Prev. Agn. Ref.: 11.3 of 5/25/10 |District:2nd |Agenda Number:

11.3



